

17
01.05.2024
jb.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
C.R.R. 103 of 2024**

In re: Amit Naskar & Ors.

**Mr. Shankar Prasad Dolopati
Ms. Madhushri Dutta
.... For the Petitioners**

**Mr. A. S. Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Mr. Kallol Acharjee
.... For the State**

On prayer of the State respondent the matter is adjourned.

In view of the observation made in the order passed on 26th April, 2024, further proceedings of G.R. case no. 1851 of 2023 pending before the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Matigara be stayed till 31st May, 2024.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)