

3
21.05.2024
Ct. No.3
RS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CRR/103/2024

**Amit Naskar and Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal and Anr.**

Mr. Shankar Prasad Dolopati, Adv.
Ms. Madhushri Dutta, Adv.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.

... for the State

Mr. Shankar Prasad Dolopati, learned counsel, is appearing for the petitioner through virtual mode. Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, learned counsel, is appearing for the State.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order which is going to be expired on 31st May, 2024.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner, the interim order dated 1st May, 2024 is extended till 14th June, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

List the matter before the next Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)