

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**19.06.2024  
Court No.3  
(ab 5)**

**CRR 103 of 2024  
With  
CRAN 1 of 2024**

In Re: An application under Section 482 read with Section 407 of the  
Code of Criminal Procedure;

And

In the matter of: **Amit Naskar & Ors.**

**. . . . .Petitioners.**

Mr. Sankar Prasad Dalapati,  
Ms. Madhushri Dutta,  
Mr. Bikash Singha

... For the petitioners

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty,  
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

... for the State

**Re: CRAN 1 of 2024 (extension of interim order)**

This is an application for extension of interim order granted  
earlier on 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2024.

Mr. Sankar Prasad Dalapati, learned advocate for the petitioners  
seeks for extension of the interim order granted earlier on 1<sup>st</sup> May,  
2024.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, learned advocate for the State leaves the  
matter to the discretion of the Court.

In view of the above submissions, interim order granted earlier on 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2024 is re-imposed and extended for a further period of four weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension, modification and/or vacation of the interim order upon notice.

The application for extension of the interim order being ***CRAV 1 of 2024*** stands disposed of.

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**