

01.08.2024
Sl. No.15
Court No.3
KS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

C.R.R. 103 of 2024

With

IA No. CRAN 2 of 2024

Amit Naskar & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Madhushri Dutta

Mr. Safik Dewan

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. A.P.P.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

.....For the State

In Re:- IA No. CRAN 2 of 2024

Heard learned counsels on behalf of the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has prayed for extension of the interim order, which has already been expired on 19th July, 2024 and this application for extension of interim order was filed on 30th July, 2024 for reason mentioned in the application itself.

In these circumstances, the prayer for extension of the interim order is considered and allowed. Interim order earlier promulgated be revived and extended for a period of four weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, IA No. CRAN 2 of 2024 stands disposed of.

In Re:- C.R.R. 103 of 2024

Let the matter be placed in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)

