

09.09.2024
Sl. No.12
Court No.3
Sk/sg

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**C.R.R. 103 of 2024
(CRAN/3/2024)**

**Amit Naskar & Ors.
vs
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Ms. Madhushri Dutta
.....For the Petitioners
Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld.APP
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
.....For the State

Pursuant to the prayer of the petitioners by dint of CRAN/2/2024,
let the interim order granted earlier in this case be extended till 30th
September, 2024.

Let the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.
CRAN/3/2024 is disposed of.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

