

30.09.2024
Court No.III
Item No.8
nb

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**CRR 103 of 2024
With
CRAN 4 of 2024**

In Re: An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure;

And

In the matter of: **Amit Naskar & Ors.**
.Petitioners.

Ms. Madhushrre Dutta,
.
... For the petitioner
Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, APP
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
... for the State

In Re. CRAN 4 of 2024

State is represented through learned advocate Mr. Abhijit Sarkar.

This is an application for extension of Interim order. It appears that the interim order was passed by this Court on the earlier occasion on 1.5.2025 and thereafter it was extended time to time.

Learned advocate for the state submits that the matter is otherwise ready for hearing.

Considering the submission, let the matter fix for hearing on November 11, 2024.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the interim order passed by this court on the earlier occasion is further extended till November 29, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2024 is disposed of.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)