

11-11-2024
Court No.3
SL.53
D.Ghosh

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

CRR/103/2024

**AMIT NASKAR AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

Ms. Madhushri Dutta, Adv.

... for the petitioners.

On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the petitioners, the matter may be placed before the next Circuit.

Interim Order is extended till 30th November, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)