

10-02-2025
Sl.no. 27
sk

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CRR No. 103 of 2024

In Re: An application under Section 482 read with Section 407 of the
Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;
And

In the matter of: **Amit Naskar & Ors.**

..... petitioners .

Ms. Madhushri Dutta

Mr.Avimannu Das

..... for the petitioners

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty,Ld. APP

MR. Abhijit Sarkar

...for the State.

Learned advocate appearing for the State has submitted in
Court a report of the custody-in-charge, Matigara Police Station
regarding information of pendency of this case having already
been communicated to the present opposite party.

Let that report be taken on record.

On the prayer of the petitioner, matter is adjourned today and
listed on 18.2.2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)