

29.07.2025
Item No.30
Ct. No. 03
KS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

C.R.R. 103 of 2024

In the matter of: **Amit Naskar & Ors.**

.....Petitioners

Ms. Madhushri Dutta

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. A.P.P.

.....For the State

1. On prayer on behalf of the petitioners, let the matter be listed

before the next available Circuit.
2. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly

downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De. J.)