

20.04.2026

Item no.65

Ct. No.5

Samar

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.R.R 103 of 2024

In the matter of:- **Amit Naskar & Ors.**
.....petitioners.

Ms. Madhushri Dutta
....for the petitioners.

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioners, let this matter
be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)