

23.07.2026
Serial no. 62
BP
Court No.9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CRR 103 of 2024

In the matter of : Amit Naskar & Ors.
... .. Petitioners

Ms. Madhushri Dutta
... .. *For the Petitioners*

Ms. Panchali Deb Sikder (Nag), Sr. Govt. Adv.
Mr. Gobinda Ghosh
Ms. Rajyashree Ghosh
... For the State

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, list the
matter before the next available circuit.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)